

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB19-1252 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 11, strike "TWO-YEAR AND FOUR-YEAR
- 2 DEGREES" and substitute "POSTSECONDARY CREDENTIALS".
- 3 Page 3, line 14, after "EXPERIENCES" insert "THAT DEMONSTRATE
- 4 POSTSECONDARY LEARNING".
- 5 Page 3, line 15, strike "DEGREE;" and substitute "POSTSECONDARY
- 6 CREDENTIAL;".
- 7 Page 3, line 18, strike "AN ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE DEGREE" and
- 8 substitute "A POSTSECONDARY CREDENTIAL".
- 9 Page 3, lines 20 through 21, strike "AN ASSOCIATE DEGREE OF OR
- 10 BACHELOR DEGREE OF ARTS OR SCIENCE" and substitute "A
- 11 POSTSECONDARY CREDENTIAL".
- 12 Page 4, line 2, strike "CREDENTIALS" substitute "CREDENTIALS, WHEN
- 13 ALIGNED WITH GUARANTEED TRANSFER COURSES OR STATEWIDE
- 14 ARTICULATION AGREEMENTS,".
- 15 Page 4, line 3, strike "POSTSECONDARY".
- 16 Page 4, lines 3 through 4, strike "TWO-YEAR AND FOUR-YEAR
- 17 POSTSECONDARY DEGREES." and substitute "POSTSECONDARY
- 18 CREDENTIALS.".
- 19 Page 6, line 15, strike "EDUCATION" and substitute "ACADEMIC".
- 20 Page 6, lines 24 and 25, strike "CAN APPLY TOWARD A STATE PUBLIC
- 21 TWO-YEAR OR FOUR-YEAR INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION DEGREE."
- 22 and substitute "MAY APPLY TOWARD A POSTSECONDARY CREDENTIAL.".

** **